note Cop ropin

APR 25 1904

E. 1904

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1936

Lot No. Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Che Golden Lourk Anning E.

KNOWN AS THE

"Ugandotte Girl"

Eurefa Mining District,

Marapai County, Angona

Section, Township, Range

Surveyed under instructions dated Apr 7th, 1904

by William & Mineral Surveyor.

Claim located January 10th, 1894

Survey commenced April 15th, 1904

Survey completed "", 1904

Adress of Claimant. John . J Hawkins Alty. Present Anyona.

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

1	
alex So	ency and
	ill well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers;
	upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins,
	ng the same; that we will report the true distance to all
	length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best
f our skill and ability and i	in accordance with instructions given us in the survey of
as Minima Claim of	of delivery of
ie Milling Craim of The	19 reach 20 mik (mining (e)
	Golden Link ming Cer, known as the
\mathcal{U}_{ℓ}	yandelly and
ituate in	Cerreka mining district.
Mornoha	p No. Range No.
Cation	No. No.
Section, Yownshi	
	alle Tucy, Chainman.
	Chainman.
Su	abscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before
0 /	me this 15 th day of April , 18/90
mun Expres	11 rs le Marit
1905	Wyletterritt
,	Salay Envi
I,	do solemnly swear that I will well and
ruly perform the duties of a	xeman, in the establishment of corners and other duties,
	en me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey
t the Mining Claim of	
nown as the	
nore fully described in the pr	receding affidavit.
	4
	, $Axeman.$
Su	bscribed and sworn to by the said
	before me this day of
	, 18
ī	de gelemply ween that I will
	, do solemnly swear that I will
	ties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other
	ns given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the
arvey of the Mining Claim o	f
ore fully described in the pr	eceding anidavit.
	, Flagman.
nest.	
Sı	ubscribed and sworn to by the said
	before me thisday of

	, 18

Feet

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 Identical with the N.E.Cor. of loc. and with Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 1677 Sultan lode.

A Granite stone 4x12x24 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stones, chiseled. W-C-1-1936. Whence: U.S.L.M.E.D.No.1677 Brs.S 73°.47'E 1218.7 feet.

A X-B-R-W-G-1-1936 chiseled on rock in place brs. S 42°.35'W 19. feet.

A X-B-P-W-G-1-1936 chiseled on rock in place brs. S 22°45'E 7.1 feet.

> Thence S 21°.53'E Va. 14°.E

1260

To Cor. No. 2 Identical with Cor. of loc.

A Porphyry stone 8X10X24 ins. set 12 lns.in the ground. with mound of stones, chiseled W-G-2-1936. Whence: A X-B-R-W-G-1936 chiseled on rock in place brs. N 78°.35'E 11.2 feet.

No other bearings available.

Thence S 80°.15'W Va. 14° . E

300 600 S.E.C.

To Cor. No. 3

Identical with the Cor.of loc.
A Porphyry stone 8X10X 24 ins.set 12 ins.in the ground, with mound of stones chiseled W-G-3-1936 whence: A X-B-R-W-G-1936 chiseled on rock in place brs.

S 47°.30'W 7.3 feet. No other bearings available.

Thence N 21°.53'W Va.14° E

1.260

To Cor. No. 4 Identical with Cor.of loc.and with Cor.No.4 sur.No.1677 Sultan lode. A Granite stone showing 8X10X12 ins.above the ground, with mound of stones, chiseled W-G-4-1936. whence:

A X-B-R-W-G-4-1936 chiseled on rock in place brs. N 80°.50'W 24.2 feet.

A X-B-R-W-G-4-1936 chiseled on rock in place brs. N 10°.12'E 15.5 feet.

> Thence N 80°.15'E Va. 14°. E

300 600 N.E.C.

To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

Total and net area of lode claim .. .16.967 Acres.

This claim is located on unsurveyed land approximately in Twp.13 N.R.9 W. Eureka Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona.

This claim is bounded on the North by survey No. 1677 Sultan lode, on the East and South by U.S. Land and on the West by U.S. land and survey No. 1677 Jack lode.

The Vein on this claim bears N 21°53 W 1260 feet from \$.E.C.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim placed thereon by claimants and their grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

No.2 Tunnel the mouth of whick brs.N 52°.50'W 629 ft.from

Cor.No.2 5X7X30 ft.course S 60°.W value \$180.00
No.3 Tunnel the mouth of which brs.N 39°20'W 773 ft.from
Cor.No.2 5X7X65 ft.course N 30°W value \$390.00

No.4 Tunnel the mouth of which brs.S 54°.50'W456 ft.from Cor.No.1 5X7X145 ft.course S 41°15'W value \$870.00

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

A Quartz Mill the North corner of which brs.S ll°.45'E from Cor.No.1142 ft.45X130 ft.course of long side S 45°W value \$7500 .00

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain Solar Transit, The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations. The distances were measured with 100-ft. and 500-ft. steel tapes.

William & Murutt
U.S.Dep.Mineral Surveyor.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employ	ed by William H Munit
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist	in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of	f the survey of the mining claim of The
Golden Link	Mining Rec.
known as the Wyand	olte Girl
and showing the respective capacities in which the	y acted.
	alec Loucy Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS	S OF ASSISTANTS.
d alee Los	ucy
	, do solemnly swear that was assisted Williams
A Murrell , United States De	puty Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of The	Golden Sink Ming Ce
known as the Wya	ndotte Girl"
	been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all res	spects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary i	nonuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	or Angunag. Clee My, Chainman.
	Cle Tuy, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to	by the above-named persons before me this / 6 th
day of Ala	vil 1904 WHE Merritt Notary Public
	WIEMerritt
y Comment Enfrance Super	Notary Public
ly 918905788-08	

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, William H Murill , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Argona, dated Afril 7th 1904, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of The Golden Louis Muring Ces
Claim of The Golden Lorse Muning Ceo known as the
situate in Eureka Mining District, Amount of County, Angure, in Section Township No. Range No.
situate in Cenreka Mining District.
Manahai County Arrana in Section
Township No. Bance No.
and designated as Survey No. 1936. , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
William AMenit
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said William X. Murith.
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me a Notary Public in and
O. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me sa repeating the same same same same same same same sam
for Yanakai County, arizona this 23" day of april 1904
day of Agus 1904
2iba O. Brown
my Commission Ziba O. Brown, Rublic
rocary with

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

we, John M. Keff, and Alee Loney
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
are acquainted with the "My and othe Girl" mining claim,
situate in Eureka Mining district, Gamafia County,
situate in Europa County, Arizona Territory, for which The Golden Link annua County
half made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and storgrantors exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
holin Mi Mell
Alec Leig
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Agriculture of Section 1981
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 16 th
SEAL
ny ommer Enper WHOMerritt
Joseph 1905 rolling Rublin

Wyandotte Girl.

Notice of Location.

Know all men by these presents: That I the undersigned, have this day located fifteen hundred (1,500) linear feet of this vein or lode, bearing precious metals, with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground three hundred (300) feet on each side of the center of vein, with all Mineral Deposits contained therein, and all Timber growing within the limits of said claim, and all Water and Water privileges thereon or appurtenant thereto, under and according to the provisions of the United States Mining Laws, under which it is located.

This claim commences at this monument and notice placed upon the ledge, and runs 1080 feet in a northerly direction and 420 feet

in a southerly direction along the ledge.

The exterior boundaries are a follows, viz: Commencing at a monument of stone on west boundary line, distant three hundred (300) feet in a westerly direction from discovery monument; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the ledge 1080 feet to monument of stone at N.W. corner of claim; thence in an easterly direction at right angles across the ledge Six hundred (600) feet to monument of stone at N.E. corner of claim; thence in a southerly direction parallel with the ledge fifteen hundred (1,500) feet to monument of stone at S.E. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in a westerly direction six hundred (600) feet to monument of stone at S.W. corner of claim; thence in a northerly direction parallel with the ledge 420 feet to monument on west boundary and place of beginning.

This ledge may be more generally described as situated about 3/4 of one mile from the Santa Maria river and nearly opposite Beatson's ranch on said river, in Eureka Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona Territory and shall be known as the Wyandotte Girl Mining Claim.

Dated on the ground this 10th day of January, 1894. J.R. Beatson.

Recorded at request of J.R.Beatson, Feby.26th, A.D.1894 at 3:40 o'clock P.M. in Book 39 of Mines, page 128, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

(L.S.)

Alex.O.Brodie, County Recorder.

Territory of Arizona, I County of Yavapai, I ss.

I, P.J. Farley, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, Territory of Arizona and custodian of the records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the notice of location of the "Wyandotte Girl" as the same appears of record in my office in Book 39 of Mines, page 128, Records of Yavapai County,

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this the 6th day of April, A.D.1904.



County Recorder.

4-687.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

		Phoenix, Arizona			
		MCLY 13, 1904			
I, U. S. Surveyor-Gen	eral for District of	f Arizona			
do hereby certify that the	foregoing and hereto attached	Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the			
Mining Claim of	The Golden Link	Mining Co.			
		, known as the			
	Wyandotte Gi	rl			
situate in	Eureka	Mining District,			
Yavapai	County,	Arizona			
in Section	, Township No	, Range No			
, desi	gnated as Survey No	1936			
executed by	William H. Merr	ritt, U.S. Deputy Mineral			
Surveyor,	April 15th 1904.	, X90, under my instructions dated			
April 7 th. 1904., rowx., have been critically examined and the necessary cor-					
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,					
are hereby approved. A	true copy of the copy of the	location certificate filed by the applicant for			
survey is included in the		M Ingall			

7360b5m3-03

SURVEY.Nº. 1936, W-----E Scale 200Ft-To One Inch.

SULTAN Cornit.

18.LM. No. 1677

Brs. 573:47E 1218:7fi. sur N: 1677 JACK. Sur. N: 1677 Cor. K.2

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

9630 (942) Group 715

November 28, 1994

Memorandum

To:

Chief. Office Section. Branch of Cadastral Survey

From:

Chief Cadastral Surveyor

Subject: Notice of Cancellation of Surveys. Navajo Special Meridian, Arizona

Effective November 28, 1994, the surveys of the following townships of the Navajo Special Meridian. Arizona are cancelled.

Surveyed Townships

Partially Surveyed Townships

Т.	1	Ν.,	Rs.	7.	9, 10, and 11	W.						and 8 W.
					10, and 11 W.							8, and 9 W.
					7, 10, and 11		Т.	3	Ν.,	Rs.	5,	8, and 9 W.
Τ.	4	Ν.,	Rs.	6,	10, and 11 W.							7, 8, and 9 W.
×Τ.	5	Ν.,	Rs.	6,	10, and 11 W.							7, 8, and 9 W.
Τ.	6	Ν.,	Rs.	6.	7, 9, 10, and	11 W.			20 20			and 8 W.
Τ.	7	Ν.,	Rs.	7,	9, 10, and 11	W.	Τ.	7	Ν	Rs.	5,	6. and 8 W.

Also effective November 28, 1994, the suspension is lifted on the plat approved June 23, 1933, and accepted January 6, 1934, T. 5 N., R. 10 W.

*Portions of T. 5 N.. R. 10 W., were resurveyed in 1933 under Group 183 and in 1940-42 under Group 235 for the primary purpose of preserving the identification of the Boundary of Canyon De Chelly National Monument. The portions of those surveys resurveyed in 1991-92 under Group 715, plat accepted August 16, 1994, and the subdivision of sections 10, 22, 25 and 26 in the 1940-42 resurvey are the only portions of the Navajo Special Meridian that remain uncancelled.

This cancellation is to include the 1869 survey of the South and West Boundaries, by Treaty of June 1, 1868, and the subsequent 1919-20 resurvey of the West Boundary of the Navajo Indian Reservation.

Townships surveyed or partially surveyed in New Mexico under the Navajo Special Meridian were cancelled by Memorandum dated June 17. 1936 under memorandum file #1643519 "E" and included the following townships:

```
T. 1 N., Rs. 1, 2, and 3 W.
T. 2 N., Rs. 1, and 5 W.
T. 3 N., Rs. 1, and 5 W.
T. 4 N., Rs. 1, 2, and 5 W.
T. 5 N., Rs. 1, and 2 W.
T. 6 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, and 4 W.
T. 10 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 11 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 12 N., Rs. 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 13 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 14 N., Rs. 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 14 N., Rs. 3, 4, and 5 W.
T. 17 N., Rs. 1, 2, and 3 W.
T. 8 N., Rs. 1, 2, 3, and 4 W.
```

By Directors' Letter dated May 11, 1951, the surveys executed in Arizona under the Navajo Special Meridian in Tps. 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 N., Rs. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11 W. were cancelled. In particular they are:

Surveyed

Partially Surveyed

T. 8 N., Rs. 9, 10, and 11 W.	T. 8 N., Rs. 6, 7, and 8 W.
T. 9 N., Rs. 9, 10, and 11 W.	T. 9 N., Rs. 5, 6, and 8 W.
T. 10 N., Rs. 5, 9, and 10 W.	T. 10 N., Rs. 6, 7, 8, and 11 W.
T. 11 N., Rs. 5, 9, 10, and 11 W.	T. 11 N., Rs. 6, 7, and 8 W.
T. 12 N., Rs. 9, 10, and 11 W.	T. 12 N., Rs. 5. and 6 W.
T. 13 N., Rs. 9, 10, and 11 W.	T. 13 N., Rs. 5, 6, 7, and 8 W.
T. 14 N., Rs. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11 W.	
T. 15 N., Rs. 7, 8, 9, and 10 W.	T. 15 N., Rs. 5, 6, and 11 W.

<u>Unsurveyed</u>

- T. 8 N., R. 5 W.
- T. 9 N., R. 7 W.
- T. 12 N., Rs. 7, and 8 W.

By Memorandum dated January 29, 1992, File No. 9630 (942), this office, Tps. 1 and 2 N., R. 6 W. were cancelled.

A copy of this memorandum will be placed at the front of each of the following original field note books, located at the Arizona State Cadastral Survey Office, containing the field notes of the affected surveys.

<u>BOOK</u>: 1932, 1933, 1934, 1935, 1936, 1937, 1938, 1939, 1940, 1941, 1942, 1943, 1944, 1945, 1946, 1947, 1948, 1949, 1950, 1951, 1952, 1953, 1954, 1955, 1956, 2627, 3342, 3502, 3966, 4288

The notation, "Cancelled November 28, 1994 per Memorandum File No. 9630 (942) Group 715, Arizona," will be made on the following plats:

Approved February 28, 1870

Approved May 7, 1870

Τ.	1 N.,	Rs. 9, and 10 W.	T. 6 N., R. 9 W
Τ.	2 N	R. 10 W.	T. 7 N., R. 9 W
Τ.	3 N.,	R. 10 W.	
Τ.	4 N.,	R. 10 W.	

T. 5 N., R. 10 W. T. 6 N., R. 10 W.

T. 7 N., R. 10 W.

Approved May 23, 1870

Approved March 7, 1871

T. 1 N., R. 7 W.	T. 1 N., R. 11 W.
T. 2 N., R. 7 W.	T. 2 N., Rs. 5, and 11 W.
T. 3 N., Rs. 6, and 7 W.	T. 3 N., Rs. 5, and 11 W.
T. 4 N., R. 6 W.	T. 4 N., Rs. 5, and 11 W.
T. 5 N., R. 6 W.	T. 5 N., R. 11 W.
T. 6 N., Rs. 6, and 7 W.	T. 6 N., R. 11 W.
T. 7 N., R. 7 W.	T. 7 N., R. 11 W.

The notation, "Cancelled November 28, 1994, except for those portions resurveyed in 1991-92, Group 715, plat accepted August 16, 1994, and the survey of the subdivision of sections 10, 22, 25 and 26 on this plat, per Memorandum File No. 9630 (942) Group 715, Arizona," will be made on the following plat:

T. 5 N., R. 10 W., approved December 3, 1943, and accepted December 23, 1943.

The notation, "Suspension Lifted, November 28, 1994, per Memorandum File No. 9630 (942) Group 715, Arizona," will be made on the following plat:

T. 5 N., R. 10 W., approved June 23, 1933, and accepted January 6, 1934.

James P. Kelley

James P. Kelley

JWERDEL:edg:11/23/94:NAVCANCL.MEM